Boil water advisory still in effect in Pleasantville

Crews spent the last few days repairing a massive sinkhole in Pleasantville.



An old water main pipe broke Sunday night, and caused the ground to give way on Marble Avenue near Castleton Street.



The water main break created a 10-foot wide hole that was almost 6 feet deep.



Marble Avenue, which was closed during repairs, has reopened to traffic.



A boil-water advisory remains in effect until the Health Department completes testing water samples.


sorry to interrupt
your first 20 are free
Access to News 12 is free for Optimum, Comcast®, Time Warner® and Service ElectricSM customers.
Please enjoy 20 complimentary views of articles, photos, and videos during the next 30 days.
you have reached your 5 view limit
Access to News 12 is free for Optimum, Comcast®, Time Warner® and Service ElectricSM customers.
Please login, create an account or subscribe to continue enjoying News12.
Our sign-up page is undergoing maintenance and is not currently available. However, you will be given direct access to news12.com while we complete our upgrade.
When we are back up and running you will be prompted at that time to complete your sign in. Until then, enjoy the local news, weather, traffic and more that's "as local as local news gets."